V1.49 http://www.analogexpress.com 1
A
U
D
4
9
9
0

Power Supply Voltage VDD 2.7  5.5 V
Operating Temperature Range TA -40  85 °C
Ordering Information
Part Number Package Marking
+
AUD4990D10-3 10-lead DFN 3x3 (Pb-Free) A4990D  WXYZ
AUD4990D10-4 10-lead DFN 4x3 (Pb-Free) A4990D  WXYZ
AUD4990MS08 8-lead MSOP8 (Pb-Free) A4990M  WXYZ
AUD4990CS09 9-Ball CSP09 (Pb-Free) 4990  WXYZ
+ WXYZ = assembly and date code
V1.49 5
A